



**City of Tacoma  
Citywide**

**Citywide Fencing  
RFB Specification No. CT20-0278F**

**QUESTIONS and ANSWERS**

All interested parties had the opportunity to submit questions in writing by email to Tad Carlson by 3:00 pm on February 26, 2021. The answers to the questions received are provided below and posted to the City's website at [www.TacomaPurchasing.org](http://www.TacomaPurchasing.org). Navigate to *Current Contracting Opportunities / Services*, and then click *Questions and Answers* for this Specification. This information IS NOT considered an addendum. Respondents should consider this information when submitting their proposals.

**Question 1:** There is no material specification for the fence included in the bid packet. Will one be supplied prior to bid date?

**Answer 1:** An addendum will be posted with Technical Specification for fencing requirements.

**Question 2:** Will the EIC requirements for percentages of minority goals be based on the listed line items even though the amounts listed may or may not be awarded per the specifications.

**Answer 2:** It will be based on the EIC utilization form where the prime identifies the amounts to be dispersed to firms of the respective certification types. Please see EIC information in the specification for a contact that can assist with correctly completing forms.

**Question 3:** If the successful bidder is a certified WBE will that satisfy the EIC requirements for the entire job. Or must they still get 10% MBE and 17% SBE?

**Answer 3:** The successful bidder must fulfill all three requirements. To satisfy the SBE, vendor (or subcontractors) must be SBE or DBE. Please see EIC information in the specification for a contact that can assist with correctly completing forms.